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421. Shri Bbhvnuitth Roy: Will the Minister ol Food and Agriculture be pleased to state whether the percentage of sugar recovery from can*
has increased during the 1958-57 crushing season as compared to the previous season?
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The Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shri A. P. Jain): No, Sir. The percentage of sugar recovery has-
gone down from  9 '83 in 1955-56-
season to 9‘72 in 1956-57 season.

Supply of Rice to Sikkim’ State
422. Shri Abdul Salam: Will the

Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have supplied rice to Sikkim; and

(b) if so, the quantity of rice supplied in 1956 and 1957?

The Minister o f Food and Agriculture (Shri A. P. Jain): (a) and (b ).
No rice has been supplied to Sikkim Government by the Government o f
India during 1956 and 1957.

Construction of a Launch
423. Shri Easwara Iyer: Will the

Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to state;

(a) whether the Hindustan Shipyard built a launch for the use of the Customs Department last year;

(b) whether the launch has been delivered to the Customs Department; and

(c) if ncrt, the reasons therefor?
The Minister of State In the Ministry of Transport and Communication*
(Shri Raj Bahadur): (a) Yes.

(b) and (c). The launch is, ready for delivery and the Land Custom*
authorities have been informed of the same.

Rice Godowns In Orissa
424. Shri Sanganna: Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleas-
•ed to refer to the reply given to-Starred Question No. 669 on the 6thr August, 1957 in respect of the rice-godowns in Orissa and state:

(a) whether the decision of Government has since been changed in view of the drought conditions prevailing throughout the. Stpte; *pA
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